

GOKHALE MEMORIAL GIRLS' COLLEGE

Activity Report of conducting classes for the students of

Gokhale memorial Girls' College, Kolkata by faculty of Bankim Sardar College

for the session 2023-24

Gokhale Memorial Girls' College, Kolkata and Bankim Sardar College, South 24 Pargana, both affiliated to the University of Calcutta have a Memorandum of Understanding by which both institutions agree to develop collaborative activities in the academic areas of mutual interest. One of the areas of mutual interest is conducting lectures and exchange of academic information and materials.

Accordingly, Dr. Suchandra Biswas, Associate Professor, Department of Chemistry, Bankim Sardar College conducted online theoretical classes of DSE-A course (Applications of Computers in Chemistry) for the students of the Department of Chemistry, Gokhale Memorial Girls' College on 13.09.2023, 20.09.2023, 28.09.2023, 16.10.2023, 26.11.2023, 03.12.2023, 10.12.2023, 02.01.2024 through Google Meet (each of 1h duration). A few experiments were also explained and study materials were supplied to the students.



Online class by Dr. Suchandra Biswas



Jokhale Memorial Girls' College



03.01.2024

Certificate of Appreciation

This is to certify that, Dr. Suchandra Biswas, Associate Professor, Department of Chemistry, Bankim Sardar College, delivered a series of lectures based on the DSE A2 paper in accordance with CBCS syllabus of University of Calcutta to SEM-V Chemistry Hons. Students of Gokhale Memorial Girls' College and Muralidhar Girls College on 13.09.2023, 20.09.2023, 28.09.2023, 16.10.2023, 26.11.2023, 03.12.2023, 10.12.2023, 02.01.2024 as a part of 'Inter-college Faculty Exchange Programme', between Department of Chemistry, Bankim Sardar College and Department of Chemistry, Gokhale Memorial Girls' College.

Charpena

Principal Gokhale Memorial Girls' College

Principal Gokhale Memorial Girls' College

1/1, Harish Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700 020 Phones : 2223-2355, 2223-3020 l &-mail : gokhalecollegekolkata@gmail.com website - www.gokhalecollegekolkata.edu.in

Certificate of Appreciation